Riley, Cathy A. Sherlock, and Rowland
Funeral Home, Inc. 

Defendants

JUDGMENT IN A CIVIL ACTION

The court has ordered that (check one):

O   other: the plaintiff, Transamerica Premier Life Insurance Company is awarded attorneys’ fees and costs in the

amount of Seventeen Thousand an 00/100 ($17,000.00) Dollars and discharging Transamerica from further liability

under the policy and entering an injunction against further litigation regarding the policy. It is further ordered that

Transamerica shall disburse to defendant, Rowland Funeral Home the sum of Eighteen Thousand, Nine Hundred Sixty-

Four 95/100 ($18,964.95) Dollars, defendant, Mary S. Riley the sum of Two Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand,

Seventeen Hundred 53/100 ($282,017.53) Dollars, and defendant, Cathy A. Sherlock the sum of Two Hundred Eighty-

Two Thousand, Seventeen Hundred 52/100 ($282,017.52) Dollars.

This action was (check one):

� tried by a jury with Judge                               presiding, and the jury has rendered a verdict.

� tried by Judge                          without a jury and the above decision was reached.

O decided by the Honorable J.